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230 SCALE FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL .RESEARCH. 
Assistant Botanist, Wellington 
Assistant Geologist, Greymouth 
Assistant Pomologist, Auckland 
Instrument-maker, Wellington 
Research Assistant, Appleby 
Technical Assistant (at any point) 
Technical Trainees 

STAMP DUTIES. 

Impressed Stamping Officer, Head Office 
Stampers •• 

STATE ADVANCES CORPORATION OF NEW ZEALAND. 

Chief Inspector (Housing), Head Office 
,, ,, Assistant (Housing), Auckland 

Inspector (Housing), Head Office 
Civil Engineer (Housing), Auckland 
District Appraisers . , 
Farm Appraisers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 
Assistants 

District Property Supervisors 
Property Supervisors-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Property Inspectors-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade (at any point) 

Storekeeper's Assistant (Housing), Head Office 

STATE FOREST. 

Conservator of l~orests, Whakarewarewa 
Conservators of Forests-First Grade 

Second Grade 
Draughting Assistant, Wellington 
Forest Rangers-

Senior 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 

Foreman Mechanic, "\Vhakarewarewa 
Operating Engineer, Whakarewarewa .. 
Plant Overseer, Kaingaroa .. 
Utilization Officer, Whakarewarewa .. 

TRANSPORT. 

Investigating Officer, Traffic Offences 
Road Traffic Instructor (Schools), Auckland 
Traffic Inspectors-

Chief 
Senior 
1st grade 
2nd grade 
3rd grade 

Vehicle Inspectors
District 
1st grade 
2nd grade 
3rd grade 

t Same as clerical scale. 

Mlnimum. 

£ 

80 

190 

565 

490 
445 
400 
355 
230 
490 

445 
400 
355 

355 
230 

715 
540 

490 
445 
400 
355 
295 

400 
355 
335 
270 
240 

400 
365 
305 

Maximum. 

£ 
335 
320 
380 
355 
305 
280 
205 

295 
265 

650 
565 
450 
425 
650 

540 
470 
425 
380 
335 
590 

470 
425 
380 

380 
335 
335 

765 
750 
665 
335 

515 
470 
425 
380 
335 
295 
365 
380 
750 

445 
345 

445 
380 
345 
320 
255 

445 
380 
355 
280 
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Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

t 

10 

25 

25 
25 
25 
25 
t 

25 

25 
25 
25 

25 
t 

35 
t 

25 
25 
25 
25 

25 and 15 

25 and 20 
15 and 10 

10 
15, 20, and 15 

15 

25 and 20 
15 

15, 15, and 20 


